PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6944084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL AT REEL/FRAME NO. 46594/0001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GOLDMAN SACHS BDC, INC., AS COLLATERAL AGENT	09/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEGRAL AD SCIENCE, INC.
Street Address:	95 MORTON STREET, 8TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8595072
Patent Number:	8732017
Patent Number:	9195990
Patent Number:	9311599
Patent Number:	9143840
Patent Number:	9661360
Patent Number:	9781452
Patent Number:	9706231
Application Number:	12859763
Application Number:	14069583
Application Number:	14069605
Application Number:	14069643
Application Number:	12986108
Application Number:	14184264
Application Number:	14921549
Application Number:	15094419
Application Number:	13614878
Application Number:	13749472
Application Number:	13909018
Application Number:	14215549

PATENT

506897262 REEL: 057673 FRAME: 0706

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14084568
Application Number:	14716241
Application Number:	13836700
Application Number:	14923076
Application Number:	14329514
Application Number:	15018520
Application Number:	15018537
Application Number:	15096195
Application Number:	15338739
Application Number:	14978625
Application Number:	15190927
Application Number:	15981427
Application Number:	62546934
Application Number:	62540350
Application Number:	15973380

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)891-8763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:LATHAM & WATKINS LLPAddress Line 1:355 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	055771-0007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RHONDA DELEON
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral Executed#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral Executed#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral Executed#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral Executed#page4.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral Executed#page5.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral Executed#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL**, dated as of September 29, 2021 (this "<u>Release</u>"), is made by GOLDMAN SACHS BDC, INC., in its capacity as collateral agent for the secured parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") in favor of INTEGRAL AD SCIENCE, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Pledgor</u>"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein having the meanings assigned to them in the Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Pledgor and Collateral Agent are parties to that certain Security Agreement dated as of July 19, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, waived, renewed, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed the Patent Security Agreement, dated as of July 19, 2018 (the "Patent Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 20, 2018 at Reel/Frame No. 46594/0001, pursuant to which the Pledgor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in all of Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, the Pledgor has requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Collateral Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral, including the issued patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Patent Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Pledgor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Patent Collateral under the Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

US-DOCS\126611143.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

GOLDMAN SACHS BDC, INC., as Collateral Agent

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

United States Patents:

Owner:	Title:	Application/Patent No.:	Filing/Issue Date:	Country:
Integral Ad Science, Inc.	CONTENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, METHODS AND MEDIA USING AN APPLICATION LEVEL FIREWALL	12/869,655 8,595,072	08/26/2010 11/26/2013	US
Integral Ad Science, Inc.	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND MEDIA FOR APPLYING SCORES AND RATINGS TO WEB PAGES, WEB SITES, AND CONTENT FOR SAFE AND EFFECTIVE ONLINE ADVERTISING	13/151,146 8,732,017	06/01/2011 05/20/2014	US
Integral Ad Science, Inc.	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND MEDIA FOR REVIEWING CONTENT TRAFFIC	13/152,070 9,195,990	06/02/2011 11/24/2015	US
New York University / Integral Ad Science, Inc.	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND MEDIA FOR IDENTIFYING ERRORS IN PREDICTIVE MODELS USING ANNOTATORS	13/544,779 9,311,599	07/09/2012 04/12/2016	US
Integral Ad Science, Inc.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR EVALUATING ONLINE VIDEOS	14/281,484 9,143,840	05/19/2014 09/22/2015	US
Integral Ad Science, Inc.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR EVALUATING ONLINE VIDEOS	14/824,499 9,661,360	08/12/2015 05/23/2017	US
Integral Ad Science, Inc.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR EVALUATING ONLINE VIDEOS	14/824,614 9,781,452	08/12/2015 10/03/2017	US
Integral Ad Science, Inc.	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR EVALUATING ONLINE VIDEOS	14/824,739 9,706,231	08/12/2015 07/11/2017	US

United States Patent Applications:

Owner:	Title:	Application/Patent No.:	Filing/Issue Date:	Country:
Integral Ad Science, Inc.	SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND MEDIA FOR RATING WEBSITES FOR SAFE ADVERTISING	12/859,763	08/19/2010	US
Integral Ad Science, Inc.	CONTENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, METHODS AND MEDIA USING AN APPLICATION LEVEL FIREWALL	14/069,583	11/01/2013	US
Integral Ad Science, Inc.	CONTENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, METHODS AND MEDIA	14/069,605	11/01/2013	US

US-DOCS\126611143.1

Owner:	Title:	Application/Patent No.:	Filing/Issue Date:	Country:
	USING AN APPLICATION LEVEL FIREWALL			
Integral Ad Science, Inc.	CONTENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, METHODS AND MEDIA USING AN APPLICATION LEVEL FIREWALL	14/069,643	11/01/2013	US
Integral Ad Science, Inc.	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND MEDIA FOR PROVIDING DIRECT AND HYBRID DATA ACQUISITION APPROACHES	12/986,108	01/06/2011	US
Integral Ad Science, Inc.	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND MEDIA FOR APPLYING SCORES AND RATINGS TO WEB PAGES, WEB SITES, AND CONTENT FOR SAFE AND EFFECTIVE ONLINE ADVERTISING	14/184,264	02/19/2014	US
Integral Ad Science, Inc.	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND MEDIA FOR REVIEWING CONTENT TRAFFIC	14/921,549	10/23/2015	US
Integral Ad Science, Inc.	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND MEDIA FOR IDENTIFYING ERRORS IN PREDICTIVE MODELS USING ANNOTATORS	15/094,419	04/08/2016	US
Integral Ad Science, Inc.	SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND MEDIA FOR GENERATING PROBABILISTIC MODELS BASED ON ADVERTISEMENT PLACEMENT	13/614,878	09/13/2012	US
Integral Ad Science, Inc.	SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND MEDIA FOR DETECTING ADVERTISEMENTS WITH ADVERTISING CUES	13/749,472	01/24/2013	US
Integral Ad Science, Inc.	SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND MEDIA FOR DETECTING SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY FROM WEBSITES	13/909,018	06/03/2013	US
Integral Ad Science, Inc.	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND MEDIA FOR ENHANCING A BLIND URL ESCROW WITH REAL-TIME BIDDING EXCHANGES	14/215,549	03/17/2014	US
Integral Ad Science, Inc.	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND MEDIA FOR MANAGING ONLINE ADVERTISING CAMPAIGNS BASED ON CAUSAL CONVERSION METRICS	14/084,568	11/19/2013	US

Owner:	Title:	Application/Patent No.:	Filing/Issue Date:	Country:
Integral Ad Science, Inc.	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND MEDIA FOR MANAGING ONLINE ADVERTISING CAMPAIGNS BASED ON CAUSAL CONVERSION METRICS	14/716,241	05/19/2015	US
Integral Ad Science, Inc.	SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND MEDIA FOR DETECTING CONTENT VIEWABILITY	13/836,700	03/15/2013	US
Integral Ad Science, Inc.	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND MEDIA FOR SETTING AND USING AN ADVERTISING FREQUENCY CAP BASED ON CAUSAL CONVERSIONS	14/923,076	10/26/2015	US
Integral Ad Science, Inc.	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND MEDIA FOR IDENTIFYING AUTOMATICALLY REFRESHED ADVERTISEMENTS	14/329,514	07/11/2014	US
Integral Ad Science, Inc.	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND MEDIA FOR GENERATING PREDICTED INFORMATION RELATED TO ADVERTISEMENT VIEWABILITY	15/018,520	02/08/2016	US
Integral Ad Science, Inc.	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND MEDIA FOR GENERATING PREDICTED INFORMATION RELATED TO ADVERTISEMENT VIEWABILITY	15/018,537	02/08/2016	US
Integral Ad Science, Inc.	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND MEDIA FOR SPECIFYING DIFFERENT ADVERTISING MANAGEMENT TECHNIQUES ACROSS VARIOUS PUBLISHING PLATFORMS	15/096,195	04/11/2016	US
Integral Ad Science, Inc.	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND MEDIA FOR DETECTING FRAUDULENT ACTIVITY IN CONNECTION WITH ADVERTISEMENTS BASED ON HARDWARE EVENTS	15/338,739	10/31/2016	US
Integral Ad Science, Inc.	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND MEDIA FOR DYNAMICALLY DETECTING MOBILE ENVIRONMENT INFORMATION	14/978,625	12/22/2015	US
Integral Ad Science, Inc.	SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND MEDIA FOR CORRELATING	15/190,927	06/23/2016	US

Owner:	Title:	Application/Patent No.:	Filing/Issue Date:	Country:
	INFORMATION CORRESPONDING TO MULTIPLE RELATED FRAMES ON A WEB PAGE			
Integral Ad Science, Inc.	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND MEDIA FOR GENERATING A MEDIA QUALITY SCORE ASSOCIATED WITH THE PRESENTATION OF A CONTENT ITEM	15/981,427	05/16/2018	US
Integral Ad Science, Inc.	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND MEDIA FOR DETERMINING THE IMPACT OF CONTENT CAMPAIGNS USING SURVEYS	62/546,934	08/17/2017	US
Integral Ad Science, Inc.	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND MEDIA FOR ESTIMATING THE CAUSAL EFFECT OF DIFFERENT CONTENT EXPOSURE LEVELS	62/540,350	08/02/2017	US
Integral Ad Science, Inc.	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND MEDIA FOR INHIBITING THE TRANSMISSION OF MEDIA CONTENT BASED ON FREQUENCY AND EXPOSURE MEASUREMENTS	15/973,380	05/07/2018	US

US-DOCS\126611143.1

RECORDED: 09/29/2021